## **RESOLUTION 2021-027**

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the St. Tammany Fire Protection District No. 1, in a public meeting held on July 14, 2021, which meeting was conducted in accordance with the Open Meetings Law, whereupon the taxing district voted to approve and to levy the parcel fee on all taxable property shown on the official assessment roll for the year 2021, and when collected, the revenues for said taxes shall be used for the purposes for which said taxes have been levied.

PARCEL FEE	MAXIMUM	2020 LEVY	2021 LEVY
	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$39.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Assessor of the Parish of St. Tammany, shall extend upon the assessment roll for the year 2021 the parcel fee herein levied, and the tax collector of said Parish shall collect and remit the same to said taxing authority in accordance with law.

The foregoing resolution was read in full, the roll was called on the adoption thereof, and the resolution was adopted by simple majority of the total membership of the taxing authority voting in favor. The votes were:

YEAS: **NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:** 

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 14TH DAY OF JULY, 2021, AT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ST. TAMMANY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT No. 1, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the resolution adopted at the meeting held on July 14, 2021, at which meeting a quorum was present and voting

> Mandeville, Louisiana, this 14th day of July, 2021. Daniel Crowley, Chairman **Board of Commissioners** St. Tammany Fire Protection District #1 ATTEST: Cheryl Gross, Secretary, Board of Commissioners St. Tammany Fire Protection District No. 1